described above been completed on the dates indicated or to project our results
of operations for any future date.

   27

   28

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------
   CHARTER   PRO FORMA
   HOLDINGS   ADJUSTMENTS (A)   TOTAL
   --------   ---------------   -----
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
REVENUES:
Basic .....   $ 1,668,092   $   38,186   $ 1,706,278
Premium .....   171,432   5,202   176,634
Pay-per-view .....   21,875   480   22,355
Digital .....   49,844   754   50,598
Advertising .....   112,765   2,989   115,754
Data .....   42,676   1,643   44,319
Other .....   288,661   2,387   291,048
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Total revenues .....   2,355,345   51,641   2,406,986
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Programming .....   527,379   13,767   541,146
General and administrative .....   404,130   7,837   411,967
Service .....   143,585   7,208   150,793
Marketing .....   45,693   572   46,265
Other .....   83,200   4,027   87,227
Depreciation .....   860,166   16,025   876,191
Amortization .....   912,598   31,305   943,903
Option compensation expense .....   34,205   --   34,205
Corporate expense charges .....   41,570   717   42,287
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Total operating expenses .....   3,052,526   81,458   3,133,984
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Loss from operations .....   (697,181)   (29,817)   (726,998)
Interest expense .....   (780,111)   9,899   (770,212)
Interest income .....   6,077   (49)   6,028
Other expense .....   (2,780)   (137)   (2,917)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Loss before minority interest .....   (1,473,995)   (20,104)   (1,494,099)
Minority interest expense (b) .....   (7,864)   (1,578)   (9,442)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net loss .....   $(1,481,859)   $   (21,682)   $(1,503,541)
   ===========   ===========   ===========

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
EBITDA (c) .....   $ 1,072,803   $   17,376   $ 1,090,179
EBITDA margin (d) .....   45.5%   33.6%   45.3%
Adjusted EBITDA (e) .....   $ 1,151,358   $   18,230   $ 1,169,588

OPERATING DATA (at end of period, except for average):
Homes passed (f) .....   10,160,200
Basic customers (g) .....   5,537,600   780,700   6,318,300
Basic penetration (h)   62.2%
Premium units (i) .....   3,962,400   463,800   4,426,200
Premium penetration (j) .....   71.6%   59.4%   70.1%
Average monthly revenue per basic
  customer (k) .....   $   42.33

- ----------

   28

   29

(a)  Comprised of: (1) ICE's results of operations through January 31, 2000, the
   date of acquisition, Bresnan's results of operations through February 14,
   2000, the date of acquisition, the results of operations of cable systems